band sound pressure levels in the band with the tone exceeds the arithmetic average of the sound pressure

levels of the two continuous one-third octave bands as follows: five Db for frequencies of five hundred (500)

Hertz (Hz) and above or, by fifteen (15) Db for frequencies less than or equal to one hundred twenty-three (123)

Hz.

“Sound level meter” means an instrument meeting American National Standard Institute’s Standard S1.4-1971 or

most recent revision thereof for Type 2 sound level meters or an instrument and the associated recording and

analyzing equipment which will provide equivalent data.